

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. ... as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 17, delete "use money in" and insert "make expenditures from"

1.3 Page 2, line 16, delete "use money in" and insert "make expenditures from"

1.4 Page 3, line 11, delete everything after the period

1.5 Page 3, delete lines 12 and 13

1.6 Page 3, line 14, delete "using money in" and insert "making expenditures from"

1.7 Page 3, delete lines 18 to 21 and insert:

1.8 "(b) If the commissioner recovers eligible costs for the public health response from a
1.9 nonstate source after making expenditures from the public health response contingency
1.10 account, the commissioner shall reimburse the public health response contingency account
1.11 for those costs, up to the amount recovered for eligible costs from the nonstate source."

1.12 Page 3, delete lines 25 to 28 and insert:

1.13 "Subd. 7. **Notice and expenditure review.** (a) If the commissioner determines that a
1.14 public health response to pandemic influenza or an outbreak of a communicable or infectious
1.15 disease may require the diversion of Department of Health staff or resources, the
1.16 commissioner shall provide written notice to the chairs and ranking minority members of
1.17 the legislative committees with jurisdiction over health and human services policy and
1.18 finance with information on the event requiring the public health response, the public health
1.19 response that may be required, and estimates of the staff hours and resources that the
1.20 commissioner may need to divert to provide the public health response.

1.21 (b) Prior to authorizing expenditures from the public health response contingency account,
1.22 the commissioner shall seek review and recommendation from the Legislative Advisory
1.23 Commission according to the procedures in section 3.3005, subdivision 5, that would
1.24 otherwise apply if the funds were federal funds. The commissioner is prohibited from seeking

- 2.1 review and recommendation for any expenditures for public health response activities that
- 2.2 were made before the commissioner provided the notice required in paragraph (a)."